Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| DuPont Dow Elastomers LLC | | 06/30/2005 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | The Dow Chemical Company | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2030 Dow Center | |
| Internal Address: | Trademark & Copyright Practice Group | |
| City: | Midland | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48674 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1485807 | TYRIN |
| Registration Number: | 2763750 | ENGAGE |
| Registration Number: | 1403638 | |
| Registration Number: | 0836155 | TYRIN |
| Registration Number: | 0747989 | NORDEL |
| Registration Number: | 1887687 | ENGAGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)337-4847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-337-4584

Email: kabroshous@dow.com

Correspondent Name: C. Joe Miller, The Dow Chemical Company

9330 Zionsville Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Trademark & Copyright Practice Group

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0626**

900044231

| Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268 | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ENGAGE, NORDEL, TYRIN | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | C. Joe Miller | |
| Signature: | /c. joe miller/ | |
| Date: | 03/15/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=DuPont Assignment pg 1#page1.tif source=DuPont Assignment pg 2#page1.tif source=DuPont Assignment pg 3#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0627

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C., a corporation duly organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 300 Relievue Parkway, Wilmington,

Delaware UNA 19809, United States of America, was a joint venture between E.L. du Pont de Nemours and

Company and the Dow Chenneal Company; and

WHEREAS, DuPont Dow Flastomers L.L.C. had obtained ownership of record of the tederal

trademark registrations on the attached Schedule "A" duly registered with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the joint venture between The Dow Chemical Company and E. C du Pont de Nemours

and Company was dissolved effective June 30, 2005; and

WHEREAS, as a result of the dissolution of the joint venture, the trademarks shown in Schedule

"A" have been transferred most he Dow Chemical Company, a corporation duly organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, Midland, Michgan 48674, United States of America, and that

business is ongoing and existing:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged. DePont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. does hereby assign unto The Dow Chemical Company all

right, title and interest in and to the trademark application, above mentioned, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C.

Date Effective: June 30, 2005

Michael E. Schu-

Assistant Secretary

Margament. ImPany lask Charleman & Late. The Bear Chemical Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0628

| UNITED STATES OF AMERICA |) | |
|----------------------------------------|---|-----|
| STATE OF DELAWARE |) | ss: |
| STATE OF DELAWARE COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE |) | |

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for New Castle County, State of Delaware, personally appeared Michael E. Schu, Assistant Secretary of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C., a corporation which is legally constituted in the State of Delaware, United States of America, and they acknowledged the execution of this instrument this $\cancel{b+1}$ day of March 2006.

[notarial seal]

Joyle D. PRATER , Notary Public

Residing in NEW CASTLE County

State of Delaware

My commission expires: 4/11/06

Joyce D. Prater 300 Bellevue Parkway Wilmington, DE 19809

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK Schedule A

| TYRIN | 1485807 |
|------------|---------|
| ENGAGE | 2763750 |
| TYRIN LOGO | 1403638 |
| TYRIN | 0836155 |
| NORDEL | 0747989 |
| ENGAGE | 1887687 |

Assignment DuPont Dow Elastomers LLC to The Dow Chemical Company

RECORDED: 03/15/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003268 FRAME: 0630